PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Igor S. Ramos	03/21/2013
Robert W. Lindsey	03/20/2013
LaTanya G. Turner	03/21/2013
Daniel Podany	03/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caterpillar Paving Products Inc.
Street Address:	9401 85th Avenue North
City:	Brooklyn Park
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55445-2199

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13854393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3096751236

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 309-675-5140

Email: US_Docket_Clerk@cat.com

Correspondent Name: Caterpillar Inc. Intellectual Property D

Address Line 1: 100 NE Adams Street

Address Line 2: AH9510

Address Line 4: PEORIA, ILLINOIS 61629-9510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12-2745

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary M. Umholtz

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 030124 FRAME: 0426 :H \$40.00 1:

502293841



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SCREED EXTENSION IDENTIFICATION

for which we will or have filed a patent application; and

_____, filed ______).

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Paving Products Inc., an Oklahoma corporation having a place of business at Minneapolis, State of Minnesota, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date (______ Application No.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that we have empowered to prosecute this application

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.		
FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR Igor S. Ramos	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
12400 Marion Ln W., APT 3315, Minnetonka, MN 55305		US

Page 1 of 2

1. Withess name	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Roman Chabrin	Chdyria	03/14/13
ADDRESS /3150 47 1 / / / / /	Unte	crittaine USA
P/ymails MN 55442		

2. WITNESS NAME	•		WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
LATANYA TUYU			La Jerry January	3/8//3
ADDRESS	aoli k	AUC W.		CITIZENSHIP
57.7440	MA	55777		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SCREED EXTENSION IDENTIFICATION

for which we will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Paving Products Inc., an Oklahoma corporation having a place of business at Minneapolis, State of Minnesota, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that we have empowered to prosecute this application

to insert here in parentheses the country, filed	Application No.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we	have hereunto set our hands.	
FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR Robert W. Lindsey	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE RELIEF WITH	DATE 3/20/20/3
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
1216 Oak Leaf Lane, Washington, IL 61571		US

1, WITNESS NAME JASON FREEDLINGS	WITNESS SIGNATURE	0ATE 2013
238 Whispering Chies Drie	/	CITIZENSHIP USA-
	<i>'</i>	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
William T TILTON	White	2014AR20B
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
15809 N. Brougha	LM DR.	(U.5 A
Chillicothe IL	6/523	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SCREED EXTENSION IDENTIFICATION

for which we will or have filed a patent application; and

______, filed ______).

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Paving Products Inc., an Oklahoma corporation having a place of business at Minneapolis, State of Minnesota, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns; to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

to insert here in parentheses the country, application number; and official filing date (Application No.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that we have empowered to prosecute this application

1. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
LaTanya G. Turner	to Tenne June	3/21/13
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP

Page 1 of 2

Roman Chlbyrin	WITNESS SIGNATURE CAYA	3/2(/13
address 13156 47th Ave N	UnitC	CITIZENSHIP USA
Plymouth MN 5544	2	
2 WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
2 WITNESS NAME TOUR TEMPLY S	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 3/2//3
	WITNESS SIGNATURE ZUZUL	DATE 3/2//3 CITIZENSHIP //S/4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SCREED EXTENSION IDENTIFICATION

for which we will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Paving Products Inc., an Oklahoma corporation having a place of business at Minneapolis, State of Minnesota, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that we have empowered to prosecute this application

to insert here in parentheses the country	Application No.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We	have hereunto set our hands.	
1. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Daniel Podany	I Daniel Holmy	3/21/2013
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
727 W. Hampshire Rd. Peoria II. 61614		US

Page 1 of 2

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
FEWALD TO ETTARA		3-11-0
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
25:3 W CARZINGTON CT		0.5.A.
DUNCAP, 32 61505		

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Lee Hogan		3-21-13
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
1307 Calvin Dr.		U.S.A.
Washington, IL		